
PANOLA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

314 W. Wellington
Carthage, Texas 75633

Office: 903.693.0333

903.693.9366Fax:

M

Sheriff Kevin Lake

09-09-2020

HONORABLE COMMISSIONER'S COURT

Re: Food Bid

It is my recommendation the below listed companies be awarded contracts for food items for the
1 October 2020 through 31 March 2021 period.

Reinhart

Flowers Foods

Respectfully,

fl

Lt. Tina C. McMullen

Honesty, Integrity, Service



o

PANOLA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Office: 903.693.0333

Fax: 903.693.9366
314 W. Wellington

Carthage, Texas 75633

Sheriff Kevin Lake

19*^ August 2020

Flowers Food

Attn: Kari Beaver

1200 W. Erwin

Tyler, 7x75702

Re: Bids for Pood Items

The Panola County Detention Center is taking bids for food items. The attached contains food items that would be
purchased during the next six months. Please note that the form is somewhat different It is requested by the auditor's
office that the item number, paciQge size and type of good be listed and the bid list. I would appreciate a bid on any and
all items/products that you sell. If you do not sell any of the items listed, please fill in ''not applicable" in the cost
column. All entries must be typed; electronic fonnat is available upon request

If you do not wish to submit a bid, please fax this fetter back "No Bid Submitted" and your signature.

The items bid selected for purchase will be for a six month period, beginning October 01,2020 through March 31,2021.
It is understood that fresh produce, fresh meat prodw:ts and hresh cheeses can only be predicted on a weekly basis.

The Panola County Commissioners Court request I have the bids in hand by September 02, 2020. You may return by
mail, email or hand deliver. Thank you in advance fo r your time and consideration.

Lt. Tina C McMullen, Jail Administrator

Panola County Detention Center
tina.mcmullen@co.Danola.tx.us

903-693^1359j(-266

COMPANY NAME Flowers Baking Co. ofTyler, LLC

NO BID SUBMITTED

BID SUBMITTED/SEE ATTACHED X

Honesty, Integrity, Service



PANOLA COUNTY JAIL

FOOD ITEMS BID SHEET

October 1, 2020 THROUGH March 31, 2021

ITEM NUMBERS AND PRICES MUST BE LISTED

BRAND PKG.SIZEITEM# DESCRIPTION PRICE

Family Style White Sandwich

K12 Wheat Sandwich

BREAD 20 oz $1.2819810140

BREAD $1.9026.5 oz95933420

BREAD Family Style 8ct Hams $1.288 ct.19825760

BREAD Family Style Set Hots

Family Style Honey Wheat

$1.288ct19815080

$1.44BREAD 20 oz19815080

4 1/2 Flowers 20ct 4.5" Seeded Ham $4.30BREAD10025560

BREAD - 12 ct. Wonder Dinner Roll 12ct NO Bid

$4.58Flowers 30ct 4' Plain HamsBREAD 30 ct.10026700

Flowers 24 Sheet RollBREAD 24 ct. $2.6910029120

Sunbeam 8ct 4.5" Plain HamsBREAD 8 ct. $2.2410125360



IW
-t i.-Tii, fj.lj.:

'a'.,:,.!, .

''5iL"» .i -'I H ‘I- •.

S‘k

^ri

s|

■: jyis'':
:;fl-'i;5ijA)5n/i .

ifill’4 I
.

-. - ̂  lit

jlillj
‘r.'ii’’,■' * I. '*■

If!
■Jl

r

;=n/i.

I

lioliM

(• >r Mij:

MtHl *'■) ‘'.'i; . •) ; M
ii

('■mm

)!'• < '

•■i-.Ki-'■ :1i!iii‘ti' ■ ■*r

■:?iiMi> j,'f!'i i1.
iWlI

|i'-|'. . ■ »:

•  r . .

r.n.•  • ^ t ^ *
i; '-il

jiil'il ‘
I

mirnimi :  .-^sSS'OrjKt'i’i K?H I•K.

• ij:' .'jii- ..itJ2

mm

•'i.j. '
y'■ ■ ■ ?’5 infIf V. • _ .-.J*
r[M, sit<|ilii

ifiii
-  •’ 'c;,:*Kr«tw

.

"■I

IM

t?
I a j|;

ISmt #1! '•■iS-JB If-t
i i|•i'»I

ft;! . .si'
t

c

‘J
n

tS ii
e.

t

=
c

ti
k
o e

O
uc
>/I

U
CO

M •-
5^.xi 13

« c W>

ra
<un vj,i •J4-3 i
c•?« 'J

oi:■5

'w.a »r4

(A%.»
o 01

o'aE
I••1 ? i c -y S

•o
•2

i H
3

■£ s‘Ivf-
I' fri 9 At& V

6^ u
IQ

c e: ri
c

u
».*1. ,v.
< -5 -

i
f

A<V

f 'J n

I*

>
•s.i» ;

fi: 33
fi.tho (1 « I’& •« 3 'Jti so w wn PA u£i 02fM 3

iJ -3 »
s> c

3:«s5
i! 2 _3

m
h

>

I /)ca*
« <

7

7’i,*i ii;

fH
r

?|t

4  ?«1*ir
>'» ‘

s5 j-

:!iis
\x y ^1
?'* It!:!'

i-.'i
: v.f-



p (\

nx^n hcu3'

Food Bid Sheet
October 1, 2020 Thru March 31. 2021

Must use Excel! Spreadsheet (Typed) sekI fill in "a« " information
'■‘■•'laJeetronic File Can Be Seat For Typing Purposes if Requested**

Item Number
10676

Description
APPLESAUCE UNSWEETENb

Price Pack/Size/
$33.98

Pack Size
Brand

6/#10 Bountiful HarvesT
l/15lb fermland

8/51b Glister Mary Lee
1/lib Culinary Secrets
1/llb Culinary Secrets

1/5.50Z CUiinary Secrets
6/#lQ Bountiful Harvest
l/2Dlb Bountiful harvest

l/3Qlb San Pablo
2/51b Double Red

8/lOlb IBP
45/5.30Z prairie Creek

6/#lQ Bountiful Harvest
4/5.5lb loz sli jennie-O

25ib progresso
6/5lb Glister Mary Lee

72/40Z San Pablo
4/5lb Peak Produce

6/5lb Glister Mary Lee
25ib Peak Produce

6/#10 Bountiful Harvest
l/6ct Peak Produce

6/#lQ

$31.811/15 LB BACON BUFFET 18-22 UP 5LCD FZ E5792
6/5 LB BAKING PWDR $31.95 B2136 •
1/1 LB BASE BEEF NO MSG ADDED TFF

BASE CHICKEN NO MSG ADDED TFF
$6.55 10729

1/1 LB $5.89 10685
1/5 OZ BASIL LEAVES $7.43

$29.89
CE763

6/#10 BEAN BKD W/PORK F8440
1/20 LB SEAN GREAT NRTHRN $29.89 14584
1/50 LB BEAN PINTO TRIPLE CLEAN

BEEF FOR STEW VP FZ
$44.89 R6340

2/5LB AV $57.89 46016
8/^AV BEEF GRND FINE 80/20 $2.13

$41.89
43430

30/5.33OZ BEEF PATTY 48898
6/10# BLACKEYE PEAS $26.95 55044
1-2/2 LB BOLOGNA TURKEY 1 OZ SLCD FZ $30.89 F4976
6/5 LB BREAD CRUMBS PLN $38.89 15878
6/5 LB BROWNIE MIX $26.89 15952
72/4 OZ BURRrrO BEEF & BEAN RED CHILI

CABBAGE SHRED SEP COLOR
$35,91 M3786

4/5 LB $21.43
$26.91

FA082

15922
6/5 LB CAKE MIX WHI
1/50 LB CARROT BULK JUMBO $19.89 GD166
6/#10 CARROT SLCD TFF $26.89 CP636
1/6 CT CELERY FRSH $12.89 13206
1/30 OZ CELERY SALT NO MSG

CHEESE AMER YLW 120 SL
CHEESE CHED FTHR SHRED R/F
CHICKEN BRST RAND B/S MAR FZ
CHICKEN DICED WHI DARK 1/2“ FC
CHICKEN NUGGET
CHICKEN TENDERS

$9.49 CE741 1/320Z Culinary Secrete
4/5ib $60.98 70956 4/5lb Cobblestreet Market
4/5 LB $67.98 P0144 4/5lb Cobblestreet Market
4/10 LB $57.45

$31.98
20898 4/lOlb Silverbrook

1/lOlb SilverbrookI/IO LB 61988
?/5LB AV $23.92

$38.49
V6492

61820
2/5lb Tyson

2/5lb 2/5[b Silverbrook
18 OZ CHILU POWDER

CHIP POTATO OR6NL RIDGED
$10.85 CE765 l/lSoz Culinary Secrets

1Q/120Z Cobblestreet Market
6/34.50Z Ridgeline

256/loz Brickfire Bakery
4/350Z Hospitality

6/#10 Bountiful Harvest

?/16 OZ $20,85
$74.89

CG296
L8/1 LB
?14/1.5 OZ

COFFEE GRMT 11028
COOKIE DGH CHOC CHIP $30.89 17608

V350Z CORN FLAKES $14.99 26304
V#10 CORN WHL KERNEL $28.89 CP640
I8/40Z CORN DOGS TURKEY $29.90 B4778 72/40Z Foster Farms

4/lgal Culinary Secrets
4/lgal Culinary Secrets

12/2402 Reiuv

1/1GA DRESSING RANCH TFF $38.91
$25.98

20306
1/1 GA DRESSING SALAD TFF 26542
.2/18 OZ DRINK MIX FRUIT PUNCH TFF $21.85 11476
■/15 DZ EGG WHI MED GRP AA LOOSE

ELBOWMAC^ONI ELBOW PASTA
$13.98 15032 l/15dz Fair Meadow

V10LB $27.85
-  $10.85

24806 3/lOlb Villa Frizzonl
l/25lb Culinary seaets■/25 LB . FLOUR H&R AP 27637

1/5 LB FRANKS 8/1 TURKEY FZ 6' $27.85 C6052 4/5lb Jennie 0
6/5lb Bountiful Harvest

4/350Z Hospitality
1/3202 Cobblestreet Market

;/5 LB FRIES 1/2 IN CC RTU TFF FZ $28.85 16796
•/350Z FROSTED FLAKES $14.95 26312
/32 0Z GARUC CHPD WATER TFF $6.89 68069
■/14 OZ GRAVY MIX BRWN $16.85 N0228 6/130Z Morrison



6/10# GREEN BEANS $26.81 CP656 6/#10 Bountiful Harvest

2/12up Cobblestreet Market
2/10#AV HAM BUFFET 35% SMKD

ICEBERG LETTUCE

JELLY VAR #10 CUP
JUICE ORANGE CARTON 100% FZ

KETCHUP 29% CONC TFF

$2.18 39256
l/24ct $29.00

$11.50
75018 l/24ct Packer

400/10 GM
26532

B4226

200/10qm Culinary Seaets

96/402 Ardmore

6/#10 Culinary Secrete

4/7602 Cobblestreet Market

30/llb Fair Meadow

70/4 OZ $18.50
6/#10 $27.89 12050
4/9602

30/1 LB

MAC & CHEESE $38.78 22754
MARGARINE SOQDS

MARGARINE SPREAD WHIPPED CUP

MAYO HD

$26.78 11708
900/5 GM $23.79 11718 9QQ/5gm Fair Meadow

4/lgal Culinary Secrets

6/lgal Nature’s Best

4/1 GA
$27.12 23946

6/1 GA MILK 2% $30.96 NH794
6/1 GA MILK WHL $34.89 NH790 6/lgal Nature's Best

1/lOlb Packer S/0

4/lqal Cajun Chef

l/50lb Glister Mary Lee

l/35lb Culinary Secrets

1/lOlb Peak Produce

1/10 LB MUSHROOM BUTTON SM $23.33 F7666
4/1 GA MUSTARD PLAS RED BOY $14.82 W2144
•1/50 LB OATS QUICK $25.65 B2164
6/iGA OIL SOY SALAD TFF $21.85 15012
1/10 LB ONION YLW MED $14.85 14434

51200
6/5'LB PANCAKE MIX BUTTERMILK

PARSLEY FLAKES
$19.52 6/5lb Hospitality

1/1102 Culinary Secrets

2/5lb Villa Friz2oni

l/20lb Gillster Mary Lee

6/5lb Culinary Secrets

6/#10 Bountifijl Han^est

l/20lb Bountiful harvest

l/5lb Culinary Secrets

1/1702 Culinary Secrets

6/#10 Bountiful Harvest

1/lQOZ $12.95 CE566
2/5LB AV PASTA EGG NOODLES 1/4' $17.34 25462
1/20LB PASTA SPAGHETTI $13.00

$51.22

A4110
6/5.LB PEANUT BUTTER CRMY TFF 31766

PEAS & CARROT $33.82 CP670
1/20 LB PEAS GRN IQF GRP B

PEPPER BLK GRND BULK

PEPPER WHI GRND

$20.11 28014
1/10 LB $56.89 CE574
iyi8 OZ $26.27 CE761
6/# 10 POTATO DICED $27.88 CP644
1/50 LB POTATO IDAHO RUSSET 100 CT TFF

POTATO INST MASHED W/VTTAMIN C

POTATO YAM CUT TFF

$24.89 FA244 1/lOOct Peak Produce
6/#10 $50.89 C9080 6/5.3lb Basic American
6/#10 $33.57 10980 6/#10 Bountiful Harvest
6/#10 PUDDING VANILLA $38.96 V2158 6/#10 Culinary Secrets
4/350Z RAISIN BRAN $15.78 26328 4/3502 Hospitality
1/1 GA RELISH SWEET TFF $9.67 N0655 1/lgal Cajun Chef

4/3502 Hospitality

l/50lb Bamboo Rice

4/350Z RICE CRISPIES $15.32 26306
1/50 LB RICE LONG GRAIN 4% BROKEN POLY

SALT IODIZED GRANULAR TFF

SAUCE TOMATO CONC TFF

SHORTENING CAKE & IQNG

¥oUR CREAM GRD A HVY BODY TFF
SUGAR GRANULATED EXTRA RNE IMP

$18.85 C5310
1/25 LB $7.75 33398 l/25lb katy’s Kitehen

6/#10 Bountiful Harvest
6/#10 $23.12 12042
i/50 LB $36.65 71158 l/50lb Culinary Seaets
2/5 LB $22.43 B4238 4/51 b Daisy
1/50 LB $27.88 D3176 l/50lb Imperial
1/25 LB SUGAR LIGHT BRWN $20.65 E2534 l/25lb Imperial
200/1.5 OZ SYRUP PANCAKE & WAFFLE CUP TFF $25.76 14932 200/1.502 Culinary Secrets
32/30Z TEA AUTOBREW $31.12 20448 32/302 Trescerro

4/3502 Hospitality

5x6 251b Peak Produce

4/350Z TOASTED OATS $14.88 26326

1/25 LB TOMATO 5X6 $29.98 25942
5/#10 TOMATO DICED 3/4” IN JUICE TFF $22.89 12078 6/#10 Bountiful Harvest
5/#10 TROPICAL FRUIT SALAD $37.89

$49.98

11196 6/#lQ Bountiful Harvest
2/9#AV TURKEY BRST OVEN PREPARED SKNLS 80732 2/9.5lb Cobblestreet Market
5/#lQ VEGETABLES MIXED TFF $30.82

$17.76

CP650 6/#10 Bounfa'ful Harvest
VI GA [VINEGAR WHI DISTILLED 40 GRAIN 11726 4/lgal Culinary Secrets


